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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE
Inland Revenue —

'Sur-tax
Death Duties
Stamps
Profits Tax
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...
Special Contribution

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ...
Sale of Surplus War Stores
Surplus Receipts from certain Trading Services
Post Office (Net Receipt)
Broadcast Receiving Licences
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Crown Lands)

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE
Post Office Revenue

...

...

Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-war refunds

TOTAL SELF-BALANCINO REVENUE

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1950-51

£

1,388,000,000
120,000,000
195,000,000
50,000,000

\ 270,000,000
500,000

4,500,000

2,028,000,000

870,650,000
713,150,000

1,583,800,000

56,000,000
35,000,000
85,000,000

13,000,000
27,000,000
70,000,000

3,897,800,000

172,150,000
5,700,000

177,850,000

RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS ACTS TO INTEREST ON THE NATIONAL DEBT

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID—
Bullion

OTHER RECEIPTS
MONEY RAISED BY THE CREATION OF DEBT—

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1948

(b) For other Issues:
By Treasury Bills -
By National Savings Certificates ...
By 2£ per cent. Defence Bonds
By Tax Reserve Certificates
By Other Debt, &c.—

Internal ...

(c) Ways and Means Advances
(d) Treasury Deposits by Banks ...

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under the following Acts —

Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts, 1919 and 1921 .
Tithe Act, 1936 Section 26 ...
Export Guarantees Act, 1949, Section 3
Housing (Scotland) Act, 1944, Section 4 (5) an

Provisions) (Scotland) Act, 1946, Section 13 (2)
Building Materials and Housing Act, 1945, Section
Cinematograph Film Production (Special Loans) /
Cotton (Centralised Buying) Act, 1947, Section 21

RECEIPTS UNDER ARTICLE 4 (6) OF THE ECONOMIC Co-c

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL —

Bank of England
Bank of Ireland ...

d Housing (Financial

4 (i) ::: ::: :::
i.ct, 1949, Section 8 (1)
(3) ...

PERATION AGREEMENT

1950 1949
£ £

2,094,299 2,058,977
860,536 1,568,969

TOTAL

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1950
to

20th May, 1950

£

110,379,000
15,250,000
27,020,000
7,220,000

22,650,000
1,400,000

30,000
950,000

184,899,000

120,467,000
111,700,000

232,167,000

4,621,000
9,929,575

974,184
6,600,000
1,000,000

.1,308,151
10,420,676

451,919,586

18,100,000
1,114,000

19,214,000

471,133,586

1,560,512

115,000

3,118,173,000
12,250,000
2,515,000

29,450,000

25,888,000
6,493,506

993,005,000
140,000,000

27,289
460,000
150,100

45,585
9,193,665

4,810,460,243

2,954,835

4,813,415,078

1st April, 1949
to

21st May, 1949

£

116,346,000
16,400,000
24,600,000
7,400,000

25,900,000
11,900,000

50,000
5,400,000

207,996,000

112,714,000
94,600,000

207,314,000

4,440,000
25,798,451
4,044,693
4,700,000

940,000
1,908,701

14,846,832

471,988,677

19,800,000
780,000

20,580,000

492,568,677

1,076,351

3,104,089,000
18,050,000
5,580,000

36,800,000

14,279,242
10,036,701

959,050,000
385,500,000

27,474
450,000
142,900

4,327
250,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

5,037,904,672

3,627,946

5,041,532,618
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