RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

		REVENUE						Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
	AND	AND OTHER RECEIPTS						year 1950-51	1st April, 1950 to 20th May, 1950	to
	ORDIN	NARY	REVI	ENUE				£	£	£
Inland Revenue—	011211								110 250 000	
Income Tax "Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,388,000,000 120,000,000		116,346,000 16,400,000
Death Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		195,000,000	27,020,000	24,600,000
Stamps Profits Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	50,000,000	22,650,000	7,400,000
Excess Profits	Ter	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	270,000,000	1,400,000	11,900,000
Other Inland Special Contri			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	500,000 4,500,000		50,000
Special Collin	Dutton	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,300,000	7 930,000	5,400,000
	nland Re	venue	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,028,000,000	184,899,000	207,996,000
Customs and Excis Customs	:e	•••			•••	•••	•••	870,650,000	120,467,000	112,714,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	713,150,000		94,600,000
Total C	Customs a	and Exc	ise	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,583,800,000	232,167,000	207,314,000
Motor Vehicle Du			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	56,000,000		4,440,000
Sale of Surplus W Surplus Receipts f			ding s	 Services		•••	•••	35,000,000 85,000,000		25,798,451 4,044,693
Post Office (Net R	eceipt)	•••			•••	•••	•••		6,600,000	4,700,000
Broadcast Receivi Receipts from Sun			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	13,000,000 27,000,000		940,000 1,908,701
Miscellaneous Rec			Crow	n Land	s)	•••	•••	70,000,000		14,846,832
Total O	RDINARY	REVEN	JE			•••		3,897,800,000	451,919,586	471,988,677
SE	LF-BAL	ANCIN	ig r	EVEN	UE				-	
Post Office Revent		 Exces	 S Pro	 fits Tax	 . Post-	 war re	 funds	172,150,000 5,700,000		19,800,000 780,000
TOTAL SI					,	20		177,850,000		20,580,000
				.05	•••	•••	•••	177,050,000		
TOTAL	•••		••							
			4		T	· . ··		Language Dans	471,133,586	
			ous A	стѕ то	Interi	est on	тне 1	NATIONAL DEB		
TEMPORARY ADVA			ous A	CTS TO	Interi	EST ON	тне 1	NATIONAL DEB	1,560,512	
Temporary Adva	nces Rei	PAID—	•••	CTS TO RECEI	•••	est on	тне 1		1,560,512	
Temporary Adva Bullion	NCES REI	PAID— OT:	 HER	 RECEI	•••	EST ON	тне 1		1,560,512	
Temporary Adva Bullion Money Raised by (a) For Capit Under t	THE CREATE	PAID— OT: ATION O diture Is	HER F DEB	RECEI	 PTS	• ••			1,560,512	
Temporary Adva Bullion Money Raised by (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other	THE CRE al Expend he Post (Issues:	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a	HER F DEB	RECEI	 PTS	• ••			1,560,512 115,000	1,076,351 — —
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat	THE CRE. THE CRE. al Expend he Post (Issues: asury Bilitional Sav	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls	HER F DEB sues: nd Te	RECEI T— legraph	 PTS (Mon	 ney) Ac	 :t, 194		1,560,512 115,000 - 3,118,173,000 12,250,000	1,076,35 — — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½ 1	THE CREATE	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence	HER F DEB sues: nd Te	RECEI T— legraph	(Mon	 		8 	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000	1,076,351 — — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½ i By Tax	THE CRE. THE CRE. al Expend he Post (Issues: asury Bilitional Sav	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence	HER F DEB sues: nd Te	RECEI T— legraph	PTS (Mon	 		 8	1,560,512 115,000 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000	1,076,351 — — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Interpretation	THE CRE. al Expend he Post (Issues: asury Bilitional Saver cent. a Reserveer Debt, ternal	OT: ATION Of diture Is office a lis vings C Defence Certific &c.—	HER F DEB ISSUES: INDICATE CERTIFICATE ENTRE E	RECEI T— llegraph ates ds	(Mon	 	et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,35 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,24
Money Raised by (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex	THE CRE. al Expend he Post (Issues: asury Bill itional Sav per cent. c Reserve ter Debt, ternal	OT: ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Compared to the compar	HER F DEB SSUES: nd Te ertifica E Boncates	RECEI T— llegraph ates ds	(Mon	 	et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	492,568,677 1,076,351 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,242 10,036,701
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½ i By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and	THE CREal Expender Post (Issues: asury Billicional Savier cent. Reserve ter Debt, ternal	OT: ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Certific &c.—	HER F DEB SSUES: Ind Te ertificate Boncates	RECEI	(Mon		et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,351 ————————————————————————————————————
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tree By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury 1	THE CRE. al Expend he Post (Issues: asury Bil itional Sav per cent. it Reserve ternal ternal Means A Deposits	OT: ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Certific &c.—	HER F DEB SSUES: Ind Te ertificate Boncates	RECEI	(Mon		et, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,351 ————————————————————————————————————
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int (c) Ways and (d) Treasury 1 REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i	THE CREATE	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence Certific &c Advance by Ban	HER F DEB ISUES: IN TE Extificate Bon- cates IN TE Extinct Bon- cates In Te Extin Bon- cates In Te Extinct Bon- cates In Te Extinct Bon- cates	RECEI	(Mon		et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,35 ————————————————————————————————————
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½ i By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury 1 REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i	THE CRE. al Expende Post (Issues: asury Billional Saver cent. is Reserve er Debt, ternal Means A Deposits ssues und tlement (I	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence Certific &c Advance by Ban ler the Facilitie	HER F DEB SSUES: IN TE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CA	RECEI	(Mon		et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,35 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,24: 10,036,70: 959,050,000 385,500,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other. By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury 1 REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Sett Tithe Act	THE CRE. al Expende Post (Issues: asury Billional Saver cent. a Reserve er Debt, ternal Means A Deposits — ssues und tlement (I., 1936, S.	OT. ATION O diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban der the Facilitie ection 2	HER F DEB ISUES: Ind Te Care Cates Follows	RECEI	(Mon		et, 194	8 	1,560,512 115,000 	1,076,35 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,24 10,036,70 959,050,000 385,500,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tree By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury I REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Set Tithe Act Export G Housing	THE CREATE AND	OT. ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban Jer the Facilitie es Act, 1 d) Act	HER F DEB ssues: and Te criffica e Bon cates follow s) Act 6010 949, 549, 549, 549, 549, 549, 549, 549,	RECEI T— legraph ates ds ing Actis, 1919 Section I, Section	(Mon	 	tt, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100	1,076,351 ————————————————————————————————————
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Sett Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi	THE CRE. all Expende Post (Issues: asury Billitional Saver cent. are Reserved ternal Means A Deposits Means A Deposits ssues under the post (Issues: A Deposits) (Issues: A Deposits A Deposits) (Issues: A Deposits A Deposit A Deposits A Deposit A	OT: ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence Certific &c Advance by Ban ler the : Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act, 1 d	HER F DEB ISURES: IN TERMINATION STATES STAT	RECEI	(Mon and 1:	921	it, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 25,888,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100	1,076,35 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,24: 10,036,70: 959,050,000 385,500,000 27,474 450,000 142,900 4,322
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury I REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Sett Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi Building Cinemato	THE CRE. al Expende Post (Issues: asury Billitional Saver cent. a Reserve ternal Means A Deposits Means A Deposits Sues und tlement (It, 1936, Saver cent.) Materials ons) (Scot Materials or saver per per per per per per per per per p	OT. ATION O diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban Her the Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act, 1 d) Act, 1 din Proof	HER F DEB ssues: nd Te cates follower follo	RECEI T— legraph ates ds sing Act is, 1919 Section l, Section l, Section g46, Sec g46, Sec g46, Sec g Act, 1 n (Spec	(Mon and 1: 3 on 4 (ction 1 945, Sial Lo	921 (5) and 3 (2) ection ans) A	t, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100 — 45,585	1,076,351 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,242 10,036,701 959,050,000 385,500,000 27,474 450,000 142,900 4,327 250,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½ i By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury i REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Sett Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi Building Cinemato Cotton (C)	THE CREATE THE CREATE THE CREATE THE CREATE THE CREATE THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CREATE TH	OT. ATION O diture Is Office a ls vings C Defence Certific &c Advance by Ban der the E Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act tland) a and H dim Prod d Buyin	HER F DEB ISUES: INDICATE OF THE TENT OF T	RECEI T— ates ds ing Actis, 1919 Section I, Sectio 946, Sec g Act, 1 n (Spec tt, 1947,	(Mon and 1: 3 on 4 (ction 1 945, S. ial Loz, Section	921 (5) and 3 (2) ection ans) A on 21 (tt, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 25,888,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100 — 45,585 9,193,665	1,076,351 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,242 10,036,701 959,050,000 385,500,000 27,474 450,000 142,900 4,327 250,000 4,000,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Nat By 2½ i By Tax By Oth Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury i REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Set Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi Building Cinemato Cotton (C) RECEIPTS UNDER	THE CRE. al Expende Post (Issues: asury Billional Saver cent. ternal Means A Deposits Means A Deposits Sues unditement (It, 1936, Suarantee (Scotlamons)	OT. ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban ler the Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act viland) A cond Buyin 4 (6)	HER F DEB ISUES: Ind Te Cates Follows S) Acid 6 949, \$5 , 1944 Outsing duction g) Acid OF TE	RECEI	(Mon and 1: 3 on 4 (ction 1 945, S. ial Loz, Section	921 (5) and 3 (2) ection ans) A on 21 (t, 194 Hou (1) (ct, 194 3)	8 sing (Financia 9, Section 8 (1)	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100 — 45,585 9,193,665	1,076,351 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,242 10,036,701 959,050,000 385,500,000 27,474 450,000 142,900 4,327 250,000 4,000,000 6,000,000
Temporary Adva Bullion Money Raised by (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other. By Tre By Nat By 2½ i By Tax By Oth Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury i Repayments, &c. In respect of i Land Set Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi Building Cinemato Cotton (C) Receipts Under	THE CRE. al Expende Post (Issues: asury Billional Saver cent. ternal Means A Deposits Means A Deposits Sues unditement (It, 1936, Suarantee (Scotlamons)	OT. ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban ler the Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act viland) A cond Buyin 4 (6)	HER F DEB ISUES: Ind Te Cates Follows S) Acid 6 949, \$5 , 1944 Outsing duction g) Acid OF TE	RECEI	(Mon and 1: 3 on 4 (ction 1 945, S. ial Loz, Section	921 (5) and 3 (2) ection ans) A on 21 (tt, 194	8 sing (Financia	1,560,512 115,000 — 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 25,888,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 27,289 460,000 150,100 — 45,585 9,193,665	1,076,351 — 3,104,089,000 18,050,000 5,580,000 36,800,000 14,279,242 10,036,701 959,050,000 385,500,000 27,474 450,000 142,900 4,327 250,000 4,000,000 6,000,000
MONEY RAISED BY (a) For Capit Under t (b) For other By Tre By Nat By 2½; By Tax By Oth Int Ex (c) Ways and (d) Treasury I REPAYMENTS, &c In respect of i Land Sett Tithe Act Export G Housing Provisi Building Cinemato	THE CRE. all Expende Post (Issues: asury Billional Saver Cent. at Reserve er Debt, ternal Means A Deposits Means A Deposits Ssues und tlement (It, 1936, Saver Cent. at Carantee (Ons) (Scotlands) (Scotla	OT. ATION Of diture Is Office a ls Vings C Defence Certific &c.— Advance by Ban ler the Facilitie ection 2 s Act, 1 d) Act viland) A cond Buyin 4 (6)	HER F DEB ISUES: Ind Te Cates Follows S) Acid 6 949, \$5 , 1944 Outsing duction g) Acid OF TE	RECEI	(Mon and 1: 3 on 4 (ction 1 945, S. ial Loz, Section	921 (5) and 3 (2) ection ans) A con 21 (Co-os	t, 194 Hou (1, 194 1, 194 1, 194	8	1,560,512 115,000 3,118,173,000 12,250,000 2,515,000 29,450,000 25,888,000 6,493,506 993,005,000 140,000,000 45,585 9,193,665 4,810,460,243	1,076,351 ————————————————————————————————————